### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

# EPAS ID: PAT2600716

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			lame	Execution Date
JAMES D. HETHCOCK	<			05/03/2005
RODNEY H. JONES				05/03/2005
CARL A. MAY				05/03/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Bell Helicopter Textron Inc.			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 482			
City:	Fort Worth			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76101			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 14035		140350	)31	
Application Number: 14035031   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Constant in the second				
Phone: (817)447-995				
Email: jim@waltonpllc.com				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Address Line 1:1169 N. BURLESON BLVD., SUITE 107-328Address Line 4:BURLESON, TEXAS 76028				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0837RF-H622-D1 (60348-D1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES E. WALTON	
Signature:			/jamesewaltonas/	
Date:			11/01/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - H622#page1.tif				

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James D. Hethcock, having an address of 5312 Coventry Place, Colleyville, Texas 76034, Rodney H. Jones, having an address of 2110 Melanie Drive, Colleyville, Texas 76034, and Carl A. May, having an address of 1119 Shady Oak Trail, Mansfield, Texas 76063, have invented a new and useful

#### ADVANCED BONDED COMPRESSION JOINT

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as U.S. Provisional Application No. **60/664,577**, filed 23 March 2005, titled "Advanced Bonded Compression Joint," and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. **0837RF-H622**.

WHEREAS, **BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address at P.O. Box 482, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including any and all provisional and non-provisional patent applications that may be filed thereon, including divisional, design, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue there from, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Patent Application Assignment on the dates set forth below.

Date

Date

2*005* 

James D. Hethcock Rodnev H Jones Carl A. May

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 0837RF-H622 Page 1

RECORDED: 11/01/2013

PATENT REEL: 031530 FRAME: 0658